108112
762
1640
R1608
... 1640 ... R1608
763
1640
R1608

Possible orientations for assembled mounting brackets. To receive brackets pre-
fitted please add index .A1, .A2, .A3 or .A4.
Order example
  to indicate option
with brackets pre-fitted
Pre-assembled
Full set, pivoting
Odd numbers of links
Series
766
1640
R1608
767
1640
R1608
108.1.1 1121.Xmin.32
1
0
8
2
0
62
0
2
0
2
0
5
5.35
20
108.1
108.1.1
X [mm]
050 1120.050 1121.050
065 1120.065 1121.065
075 1120.075 1121.075
100 1120.100 1121.100
125 1120.125 1121.125
X [mm]
150 1120.150 1121.150
175 1120.175 1121.175
200 1120.200 1121.200
225 1120.225 1121.225
250 1120.250 1121.250
X [mm]
300 1120.300 1121.300
350 1120.350 1121.350
375 1120.375 1121.375
387 1120.387 1121.387
450 1120.450 1121.450
X -1
66
1120.X

1640
R1608
Bi 2Bi 1 Bi 3
5
0
8
0
1
3
,5
Bi 1 + 25 + Bi 2 + 22 + Bi 3 + 25 ± 3
(Bi 1 + 25 + Bi 2 + 22 + Bi 3 + 25) + 22 ± 3
Bi 3 + 25Bi 1 + 25 Bi 2 + 22
1640.Bi1/Bi2/Bi3.R.0 R1608.Bi1/Bi2/Bi3.R.0 6022.R.
 Ø ≤ [mm]
450.15RHD115 115
450.17RD115 115
450.25D150 150
450.30D200 200
450.35D250 250
450.40D300 300
450.20HD150 150
450.25HD200 200
450.30HD250 250
3D CAD, service life calculation, configurators and more  www.igus.co.uk/E4lightMore information  www.igus.co.uk/1640  www.igus.co.uk/R1608
E4/light | Series 1640·R1608 | Further accessories
Extension links
Extension links | For extremely wide e-chains® up to 3.0m

 attached directly on the side link (as
viewed from the fixed end)
Order example:  combined with openable crossbars
To receive extender crossbar RHD115 pre-fitted along the outer radius of the-chain®, please add index E: 1640.10/15RHDE115/10.R.0
To receive extender crossbar RHD115 pre-fitted along the inner radius of the-chain®, please add index Z: 1640.10/15RHDZ115/10.R.0
Order example:  fitted to side link
To receive extender crossbar RD115 pre-fitted along the outer radius of the-chain®, please add index E: 1640.17RDE115.R.0
To receive extender crossbar RD115 pre-fitted along the inner radius of the-chain®, please add index Z: 1640.17RDZ115.R.0
E4/light | Series 1640·R1608 | Further accessories
Extender crossbar with fixed width
Part No. extender crossbar with
fixed width, as individual parts